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Table 17. Milk Cow Herd Size by Inventory and Sales:  2002
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Milk cow herd

Cattle and calves inventory

Total
Cows and heifers that had calved

Other cattle (see text)
Total Milk cows

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

            Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Farms with milk cow herd size of-
    1 to 9 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    10 to 19 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    20 to 49 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    50 to 99 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    100 to 199 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    200 to 499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    500 to 999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    1,000 or more . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

No milk cow herd, as of Dec. 31, 2002 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
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1,970

161,435
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(D)
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 -

(D)
3,433

14,594
136,736

164,194
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154,764

335
(D)

124
 -

(D)
3,368

14,019
136,640

(X)

215
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2,120

67,970

3,238
(D)
36
 -

(D)
1,655
3,871

59,048

447,678

Milk cow herd

Cattle and calves sales
Dairy product  sales

Total Cattle Calves

 
Farms

 
Number

Value
($1,000)

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

Value
($1,000)

            Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Farms with milk cow herd size of-
    1 to 9 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    10 to 19 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    20 to 49 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    50 to 99 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    100 to 199 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    200 to 499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    500 to 999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    1,000 or more . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

No milk cow herd, as of Dec. 31, 2002 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
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3
3
 -
2

10
19
61

1,849

104,648

5,634
76
89
 -

(D)
(D)
(D)

85,437

568,657

39,618

2,210
27

(D)
 -

(D)
(D)

3,631
32,185

364,340

143

60
3
2
 -
2

10
15
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1,518

39,358

1,678
(D)
(D)

 -
(D)

1,000
(D)

32,389

474,106

146
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2
3
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3,956
(D)
(D)
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(D)
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5,409
53,048

94,551
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351,753

132
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(D)
6,342

28,821
315,222

1,031

Table 18. Cattle and Calves - Number Sold Per Farm by Sales:  2002
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Number sold
Cattle and calves

Cattle, including calves weighing 500 pounds or more
Calves weighing less than

500 poundsTotal Cattle on feed
(see text)

 
Farms

 
Number

Value
($1,000)

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

            Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Farms by number of cattle
  and calves sold -
    1 to 9 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    10 to 19 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    20 to 49 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    50 to 99 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    100 to 199 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    200 to 499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    500 to 999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    1,000 to 2,499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    2,500 or more . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

2,030

702
268
333
212
200
166

60
66
23

673,305

2,831
3,581

10,390
14,601
27,227
50,302
41,755
99,020

423,598

403,959

1,329
1,584
4,346
5,759

11,722
21,067
18,838
44,436

294,877

1,661

532
208
275
179
184
154

49
57
23

513,464

1,627
1,805
4,608
6,168

13,130
23,637
20,098
50,131

392,260

100

47
10
13

6
9
5
2
2
6

342,781

135
93

184
215
850
360
(D)
(D)

339,207

1,451

375
190
277
186
162
143

51
53
14

159,841

1,204
1,776
5,782
8,433

14,097
26,665
21,657
48,889
31,338

Table 19. Hogs and Pigs - Inventory:  2002 and 1997
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Hogs and pigs
2002 1997

Hogs and pigs
2002 1997

Farms Number Farms Number Farms Number Farms Number

Total hogs and pigs . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    Farms with-
        1 to 24 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
        25 to 49 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
        50 to 99 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
        100 to 199 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
        200 to 499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
        500 to 999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
        1,000 to 1,999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
        2,000 to 4,999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
        5,000 or more . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

    Hogs and pigs used or to be
      used for breeding . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
        Farms with-
            1 to 24 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
            25 to 49 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
            50 to 99 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

208

177
14
11

3
2
 -
 -
 -
1

114

103
6
3

(D)

911
485
(D)
(D)
(D)

 -
 -
 -

(D)

(D)

481
200
233

376

335
19

3
4
7
 -
3
4
1

133

124
 -
2

143,287

1,419
638
(D)
(D)

2,402
 -

3,710
11,407

(D)

16,093

578
 -

(D)

Total hogs and pigs - Con.
    Hogs and pigs used or to be
      used for breeding - Con.
        Farms with - Con.

            100 to 199 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
            200 to 499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
            500 or more . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

    Other hogs and pigs . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
        Farms with-
            1 to 24 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
            25 to 49 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
            50 to 99 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
            100 to 199 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
            200 to 499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
            500 to 999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
            1,000 or more . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1
 -
1

168

145
15

5
1
1
 -
1

(D)
 -

(D)

(D)

775
516
312
(D)
(D)

 -
(D)

1
4
2

331

294
15

7
 -
7
1
7

(D)
1,389

(D)

127,194

1,091
462
554

 -
2,272

(D)
(D)


